PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3467065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRIN HOLDINGS KABUSHIKI KAISHA	06/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOWA HAKKO KIRIN CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-6-1 OHTEMACHI, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8185	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12452580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)287-6302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-287-6300

Email: Ithorne@argostherapeutics.com
Correspondent Name: ARGOS THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Address Line 1: 4233 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARG043.US-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEIGH W. THORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh W. Thorne/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100601_ARG043_US_Assignment_KHoldings_to_KHK#page1.tif

PATENT 503420431 REEL: 036239 FRAME: 0051

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kirin Holdings Kabushiki Kaisha (Kirin Holdings Co., Ltd.), of 10-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of an undivided one-half right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Nos. 60/962,510, 12/452,580 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2008/009185; and

Whereinas, Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd., of 1-6-1, Ohtemachi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8185, JAPAN, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the said U.S. and PCT Applications;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in the said US and PCT applications, and any reissues or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said US or PCT applications with the right to Assignee to use for all and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

KIRIN HOLDINGS KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Kirin Holdings Co., Ltd.)

Date: June 1, 2010

Senji Mujule SenjiMiyake

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 036239 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 08/03/2015